vided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding 
six thousand dollars ($6,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purpose 
aforesaid. 

No. 1179. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of fifty-four thousand dollars ($54,000) to provide means for 
the construction and installation of a swimming pool in the East Fifty-fourth 
Street Bath, Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
fifty-four thousand dollars ($54,000), to provide means for the construction and in-
stallation of a swimming pool, in the East Fifty-fourth street bath, Borough of Man-
hattan, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue corporate stock of

[...]

of The City of New York, as in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding two thousand dollars ($2,(X1)), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

No. 1181. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of eleven thousand nine hundred dollars ($11,900) to provide 
means for purchasing and installing gynlnasitim equipment at the following four 
public baths, in the Borough of Manhattan 

Carmine street, Cherry and Oliver streets, Rutgers place and East Fifty-fourth 
street. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein speitied. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
eleven thousand nine hundred dollars ($11,900), to provide means for purchasing and 
installing gymnasium equipment at the following four pub'ic baths: Carmine street, 
Cherry and Oliver streets, Rutgers place and East Fifty-fourth street, Borough of 
Manhattan, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board

[...]

New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding e'.even thousand nine hundred dollars 
($11,900), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

No. 1182. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to provide means for the 
purchase of furniture, filing cases and new equipment at No. 220 Fourth 
avenue, Borough of Manhattan, for the Bureau of Buildings. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section 1.

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), to provide means for the purchase of furniture, 
filing cases and new equipment at No. 220 Fourth avenue, Borough of Manhattan, for 
the Bureau of Buildings, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue cor-

[...]

of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,0001, the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

No. 1183. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) to provide means for 
the preparation of a survey of the sewer system in the Borough of Manhattan 
and of a plan for gradual reconstruction, 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), to provide means for the preparation of a 

4,000 00 

1,000 00 

7,000 00 

1,800 00 

survey of the sewer system in the Borough of Manhattan, and of a plan for gradual 
reconstruction, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board